Ag 1,2,10

STATE OF WISCONSIN)) SS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE)

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

I, D. N. McDowell, Secretary of Agriculture, and custodian of the official records of the Department of Agriculture of the State of Wisconsin, do hereby certify that the annexed order amending rules relating to procedure and practice on special orders, Wis. Adm. Code chapter Ag 1; marketing order referendums, Wis. Adm. Code chapter Ag 2; and animal health, Wis. Adm. Code chapter Ag 10, was duly issued by this department on December 19, 1967.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this department and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at Madison, Wisconsin, this 19th day of December, 1967.

Docket No. 786.

ORDER OF THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AMENDING RULES

Pursuant to authority vested in the Department of Agriculture by sections 93.07 (1) and 227.02 (1) (b), the Department of Agriculture hereby amends rules as follows:

1. Section Ag 1.03 of the Wisconsin administrative code is amended by substituting "secretary" for "director" in the second and sixth lines.

2. Section Ag 1.05 of the Wisconsin administrative code is amended by substituting "secretary" for "director" in the first line.

3. Section Ag 1.07 of the Wisconsin administrative code is amended by substituting "secretary" for "director" in the second line.

4. Section Ag 2.01 (1) of the Wisconsin administrative code is amended by substituting "secretary" for "director" in the fourth line.

5. Section Ag 2.01 (2) of the Wisconsin administrative code is amended by substituting "secretary" for "director" in the first, fourth and fifth lines.

6. Section Ag 2.01 (3) of the Wisconsin administrative code is amended by striking "Director, State Department of Agriculture, State Capitol, Madison, Wisconsin" in the second and third lines and substituting therefor "Secretary of Agriculture, Hill Farms State Office Building, 4802 Sheboygan Avenue, Madison, Wisconsin 53702", and by substituting "secretary" for "director" in

-] -

the fourth and eighth lines.

7. Section Ag 2.01 (4) of the Wisconsin administrative code is amended by substituting "secretary" for "director" in the second line.

8. Section Ag 10.10 (1) of the Wisconsin administrative code is amended by substituting "secretary" for "director" in the seventh line.

The amendments of rules contained herein shall take effect January 1, 1968.

Dated: December 19, 1967.

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

D. n. M. Dowell

Secretary of Agriculture